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1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
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The word Research' is derived 

from : 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

(A) 

(D) Sanskrit 

3 

Scientific data must be : 

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

Survey method most typically 
used in : 

Latin 

(B) 

French 

(C) 

Greek 

(D) 

Objective 

(A) 

Measurable 

(B) 

Predictable 

(C) 

A subset or portion of a 

(D) 

population is called : 

All of the above 

(A) Population 

Clinical assessment 

Opinion poll 
Laboratory Experiment 

Psychoanalysis 

What is the first 

research? 

Sample 
Representative 

All of the above 

Review 

stage of 

Sample selection 
Problem Identification 

Result and discussion 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
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(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) sq¢uqf 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

háIT : 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

uftftf 
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6. 

7. 

9. 
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What is the name of conceptual 
framework in which the research 
is carried out ? 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

Why researcher uses random 

(C) 

sampling for data collection ? 

(D) 

with ? 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

Rescarch hypothcsis 
Synopsis of research 

(A) 

Research faradism 

longitudinal 
research approach actually deals 

(B) 

Rescarch Design 

What does the 

(C) 

(D) 

Reasonably accurate 
An economical method of 

data collection 

Free from personal biases 
All of the above 

Long-term research 

Circle graphs are used to show: 

Short-term research 
Horizontal research 
None of the above 

How is one part related to 

other parts 
How various 

share in the whole 
section 

How is one whole related 
to another whole 
How are various parts 
related to whole 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 
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(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

5646 

Which one is called 

probability sampling ? 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

Which one among the following 

(A) 

source of population data ? 

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

Quota sampling 

(A) 

Cluster sampling 

(B) 

Systematic sampling 

(C) 

Stratified 

(D) 

sampling 

Action-research 

understood as : 

the most comprehensive 

Census 

Demographic 
National sample surveys 

surveys 

survey 

National family Health 

non 

random 

can 

None of these 

A longitudinal research 
A fundamental research 

The data which are collected by 
the researcher himself to test the 

hypothesis related to his study: 
Primary Data 

Health 

Secondary Data 

A kind of research being 
carried out to solve a 

specific problem 

Both of the above 

Factual Data 

be 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 
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(A) 3 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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14. Which of the following is not a 

15. 

16. 

17. 

tool of data collection 
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(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

(C) 
(D) 

The process of arranging facts 
into groups and 

according to analogies and 
similarities is called: 
(A) Classification 

(B) 

(A) 

Questionnaire 
Observation 

In report writing first of all it is 
written : 

(A) 

Interview 

(B) 

Review of Literature 

(C) 

(B) Reference 

(D) 

(C) Objective 

Tabulation 

(D) Medium 

Inspection 

Which was 

(A) 

Observation 

(B) 
(C) 

Prohibition Act implemented ? 

(D) 

Summary 

1961 

1972 

18. Causes of Lower Women's 

education is : 

1973 

1978 

categories 

the Dowry 

Poverty 
Lack of Modernization 
Social structure 

All of the above 

16. 

18. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) ato 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 1972 
(C) 1973 

(D) 
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(A) 

(B) 

1961 

(C) 
(D) 

1978 
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19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

5646 

The gifts and jewelry given to 
the girl at the time of marriage 

are called: 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

(B) 
(C) 

When Pre-Conception and Pre 
Natal Diagnostic Techniques 
(PCPNDT) Act launched : 

(D) 

(A) 1990 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

Man's wealth 

year : 

Stridhan 

When protection of women from 
domestic violence Act launched : 

(A) 

Family wealth 

(B) 

All of the above 

(C) 
(D) 

1992 

1993 

1994 

(D) 2008 

Prevention of Sexual Harassment 
of Women at work place 

prohibition and redressal Act 

came into existence in which 

2000 

2005 

2007 

2009 

2010 

2012 

2013 

19. 

22. 
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(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(PCPNDT) 3A1T4H � I E3T : 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

1990 

1992 

1993 

1994 

2000 

2005 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2012 

2013 
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23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 
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Which of the following is the 

meaning 
empowerment ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

year : 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

National commission for women 
in India was established in the 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

When 

(D) 1994 

(A) 

3 

Development of women's 

(B) 

decision making capacity 

ability 

Who was the first 

honored with Bharat Ratna' ? 

(C) 

Confidence in one's own 

(D) 

Participation in decision 
making and self-reliance 

All of the above 

1990 

1992 

1993 

of 

Mother Teresa 

Aruna Asaf Ali 

Women's year declared ? 

Indira Gandhi 

Lata Mangeshkar 

was 

Women 

1970 

1975 

1976 

1980 

Women 

International 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

T? 
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(A)} 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

1990 

1992 

1993 

1994 

1970 

1975 

1976 

1980 
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27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

Who was the first WOmen 

governor ? 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 
When was Beti Bachao Beti 

Padhao' scheme started in India? 

(A) 2015 

(D) 

(B) 2016 

(C) 2017 

(A) 

5646 

(B) 

What is 'Jagori' ? 

(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

Smt. Sucheta Kripalani 
Sarojini Naidu 

(D) 

Smt. Anandi Ben Patel 
Smt. Rama Devi 

(A) 
(B) 

Those enterprises which work 

under specific rules and regulation 
laid down by the government or 
concerned authorities are called: 

(C) 
(D) 

2020 

Women organization 
Campaign 
Art & Literature 

Handicraft 

Organized sector 

The organized sector includes : 

Unorganized sector 

Self employment 
All of the above 

Big corporate 
Formal Banking Institution 

Registered companies 
All of the above 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

HSC 305 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2020 
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32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 
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Bhartiya Mahila Bank Business 
Loan started on: 

(A) 2 October 2013 

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

Stree 

(A) 

Shakti Yojana 
Scheme launched by the 

govemment of India with the 
help of which bank : 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

31 October 2013 

(A) 

14 November 2013 

(B) 

19 November 2013 

Which scheme provides women 
entrepreneurs with loans of upto 
Rs. 50000 for food catering 
businesses : 

(C) 

(A) Mahila Udyam Nidhi 

(D) 

State Bank of India 

Punjab National Bank 
Central Bank of India 

Allahabad Bank 

Scheme 

Annapurna Scheme 

Who is the present minister of 
women and child development ? 

Stree Shakti Yojana 

Loan 

All of the above 

Smt. Kusum Lata 
Shri Anil Malik 

Shri Satish Kumar 

Smt. Smriti Zubin Iräni 

33. 

34. 

35. 
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(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

a? 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

2 34cer 2013 

31 4CAR 2013 
14 4qdR 2013 

19 qqR 2013 
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36. 

37. 

39. 

What is the maximum loan that 

can be given under Shishu 
Yojana in Mudra Loan Scheme? 

5646 

(A) 20000 Rs. 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

called : 

(A) 

What is a systematic collection 
of questions given to a directed 
population to obtain answers 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

38. Sources of 

30000 Rs. 
40000 Rs. 
50000 RS. 

(A) 

documentary facts are : 

(B) 

Questionnaire 

(C) 

Check list 

(D) 

Observation 
None of these 

Diaries 

(D) All of the above 

Letter 

Which of the following are 

disadvantages of schedule ? 

secondary 

Life History 

Effect of personal bias 

in Helpful 
contact 

facts 

or 

personal 

Objective analysis of 

Comprehensive study 

36. 

37. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

HSC 305 

(D) 

20000 o 

30000 io 

40000 ho 

50000 5o 
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40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 
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In which sampling cach member 
of the population or universe has 
an equal chance for being 
selected : 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 
What is the female helpline 
number in Uttar Pradesh ? 

(C) 

(A) 1090 

(B) 1092 

Random Sampling 

(B) 

Quota Sampling 

(D) 1096 

Stratified Sampling 
Cluster Sampling 

In which year the support to 
Training and Employment 
Progranme for women (STEP) 
was launched: 

(D) 

(A) 1984-85 

(A) 

(B) 

1095 

(C) 1988-89 

(C) 

(D) 

What is the full form of 'SIDBI'? 

1986-87 

1990-91 

Small Ideal Development 
Bank of India 

Small 

Development Bank of 
India 

Small 

Industries 

Development Bank 
None of these 

Indian 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

HSC 305 

(A) 1gf3 utati 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

t? 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
(D) 

fha 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

1090 

1092 

1095 

1096 

I ? 
1984-85 

1986-87 

1988-89 

1990-91 
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44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

5646 

What 

'MSME? 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(C) 
(D) 

(A) 

Who among the following is not 

(B) 

a women entrepreneur ? 

(C) 
(D) 

the full form of 

Micro, Small and 

(B) Vandana Luthra 

(A) 

Medium Enterprise 

(B) 

Mahila Small and 

(C) 

Medium Enterprise 

(D) 

Medium Scale Micro 

Enterprise 

Which article of the constitution 

prohibits gender discrimination ? 

None of these 

Fulguni Nayar 

Vineeta Singh 
Dr. Rita Bahuguna Joshi 

Article 14 

Which among the following is 

not women action group ? 

Article 15(1) 
Article 51 

Article 32 

ICAR 

SEWA 

AIDWA 

NFIW 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
(D) 

HSC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

gat 14 
Agoz 15(1) 
q8 SI 

32 
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48. "You can tell the condition of a 

49. 

nation by looking at the status of 
women in that nation" whose 

statemcnt is the above 

5646 

mentioned? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

What is the sex ratio of India as 

Mahatma Gandhi Ji 

per the census 2011 ? 

Swami Vivekananda 

Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru 
Subhash Chandra Bose 

(B) 

(C) 950 

(C) 

933 

(D) 930 

50. Maternity Benefits Act came into 

(D) 

943 

existence in which year ? 
(A) 1960 

1961 

1965 

1980 

48. 

49. 

50. 

HSC 305 

JutT Fer- fbcot ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

933 

943 

950 

930 

1960 

1961 

(C) 1965 

(D) 1980 
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